Delivering high performance
without compromise:
efficiency rates of up to 98 %.
The single-phase PLATINUM® TL inverter.
All PLATINUM® TL models are compliant with the “Energy Management (§6 EEG)” market requirement specification, the “Technical Guidelines for
Power Generating Plants Connected to the Medium Voltage Grid” and the “Low-voltage Directive AR-N-4105”. This supersedes directive VDE 0126-1-1.
Warranty
Multi-country Efficiency

ÖNORM E8001-4-712, UTE C15-712-1, RD 1663/661, IEC 62109, AS 4777, AS 3100
Warranty 10 years
Type designation 3801 TLD 3800 TLD 4300 TLD 4800 TLD
Specifications
TL Inverter 5300 TL 6300 TL 7200 TL
DC Input
Max. PV power 6,000 Wp 7,100 Wp 8,000 Wp
Max. DC power (@ cos phi = 1) 5,300 W 6,300 W 7,200 W
MPPT voltage range  349 V ... 710 V  350 V ... 710 V  351 V ... 710 V
Max. input voltage 880 V
Max. MPPT input current 16.0 A 18.5 A 21.0 A
Number of string inputs 2 3 3
Number of MPP trackers 1
DC disconnect optional, device integrated
Reverse polarity protection yes
DC short circuit current 22 A 26 A 29 A
Ground fault monitoring isolation control
AC Output
Rated power (@ cos phi = 1) 5,000 W 6,000 W 6,900 W
Rated current 21.7 A 26.1 A 30.0 A
Max. apparent power 5,000  VA 6,000  VA 6,900  VA
Max. AC current 21.7 A 26.1 A 30.0 A
Power feed starts at 7 W 8 W 8 W
Mains output voltage 230 V (+/-20 %)
Feed in phases / connection phases 1 feed in phase / 1 or 3 connection phases
Max. permitted grid impedance |Zmax| (EN 61000-3-11) 349 mΩ 290 mΩ 253 mΩ
Standby consumption < 2 W
Mains frequency 50 Hz (+/- 5 %)
Short circuit resistance yes
Power factor (cos phi) 0.7 ind. ... 0.7 cap.
Ground fault monitoring RCD
 Interfaces
DC connection Multicontact MC4
AC connection spring clamp connectors
Interfaces PLATINUM® network EIA 485, 2 x RJ45 and screw terminals
Alarm relay max. 24 VAC / 2 A, screw terminals